
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Duke 257  277       534  -34 

T2  2   Louisville 268  281       549  -19 
T4  3   South Florida 277  274       551  -17 
6  4   Mississippi State 280  279       559  -9 

T2  5   Wake Forest 268  294       562  -6 
9  6   North Carolina 284  282       566  -2 

T7  7   Lamar University 281  289       570  +2 
10  T8   Cincinnati 285  286       571  +3 
T4  T8   Western Kentucky 277  294       571  +3 
16  T10   Louisiana 292  280       572  +4 

T11  T10   Kentucky 286  286       572  +4 
T7  12   ULM  281  294       575  +7 

T11  T13   Nebraska 286  291       577  +9 
T13  T13   Charlotte 287  290       577  +9 
15  T13   East Tennessee St. 290  287       577  +9 

T13  16   Louisiana Tech  287  296       583  +15 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Alex Smalley  Duke  61  66       127  -15   
T2 2   Tanapat Pichaikool  Mississippi State  64  66       130  -12   
T9 3   Matthias Schmid  Louisville  66  66       132  -10   
T2 4   Adrien Pendaries  Duke  64  70       134  -8   
T16 T5   Devin Morley *  Louisville  69  66       135  -7   
T16 T5   Alex Fitzpatrick *  Wake Forest  69  66       135  -7   
T16 7   Kyle Flexsenhar  South Florida  69  67       136  -6   
T13 T8   Chandler Eaton  Duke  68  69       137  -5   
T16 T8   Ryoto Furuya  South Florida  69  68       137  -5   
T7 T8   Carson Ownbey  Charlotte  65  72       137  -5   
T40 T11   Ford Clegg  Mississippi State  71  67       138  -4   
T11 T11   Austin Squires  Cincinnati  67  71       138  -4   
T32 T13   Nicolas Osterburg *  Cincinnati  70  69       139  -3   
T40 T13   Dougie Ergood  North Carolina  71  68       139  -3   
T11 T13   Dominic Brettkelly  Western Kentucky  67  72       139  -3   
T16 T13   Hugo Hellman  Lamar University  69  70       139  -3   
T9 T13   Jiri Zuska  Louisville  66  73       139  -3   
T16 T13   Albin Bergstrom  South Florida  69  70       139  -3   
T2 T13   Harrison Taee  Duke  64  75       139  -3   
T2 T13   Simon Zach  Louisville  64  75       139  -3   
T16 T21   Austin Hitt  North Carolina  69  71       140  -2   
T13 T21   Linus Lo  Western Kentucky  68  72       140  -2   
T16 T21   Fred Allen Meyer  Kentucky  69  71       140  -2   
T2 T21   Marco Steyn  Wake Forest  64  76       140  -2   
T60 T25   Tanner Owen  Nebraska  73  68       141  -1   
T47 T25   Luke Gifford  South Florida  72  69       141  -1   
T32 T25   Amadeo Figus  South Florida  70  71       141  -1   
T47 T25   Jack Rhea  East Tennessee St.  72  69       141  -1   
T60 T25   Jack Tolson  Louisiana  73  68       141  -1   
T40 T30   Qiwen Wong *  Duke  71  71       142  E   
T32 T30   Chase Landrum *  Western Kentucky  70  72       142  E   
T16 T30   Jace Guthmiller  Nebraska  69  73       142  E   
T16 T30   Joao Girao  ULM  69  73       142  E   
T16 T30   Eric Bae  Wake Forest  69  73       142  E   
T47 T30   John Gough  Charlotte  72  70       142  E   
T13 T30   James Swash  Louisiana Tech  68  74       142  E   
T60 T37   Ryan Gerard  North Carolina  73  70       143  +1   
T32 T37   Cody Banach  Lamar University  70  73       143  +1   
T16 T37   Keegan McLachlan  ULM  69  74       143  +1   
T40 T37   Evan Katz  Duke  71  72       143  +1   
T47 T37   Trevor Johnson  Louisville  72  71       143  +1   
T47 T37   Geuntae Kim  East Tennessee St.  72  71       143  +1   
T32 T37   Cameron Young  Wake Forest  70  73       143  +1   
T16 T37   Ryan Alford  Louisiana Tech  69  74       143  +1   

T16 T37   Shiso Go  East Tennessee St.  69  74       143  +1 
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T7 T37   Lee Detmer  Wake Forest  65  78       143  +1   
T47 T37   Hudson Dubinski  Louisiana  72  71       143  +1   
T76 T48   Maximillian Mehles  Kentucky  75  69       144  +2   
T47 T48   Matt Liston  Kentucky  72  72       144  +2   
T40 T48   Preyer Fountain  North Carolina  71  73       144  +2   
T60 T48   Garrett Johnson  Mississippi State  73  71       144  +2   
T32 T48   Sam Dumez  Lamar University  70  74       144  +2   
T32 T48   Fadhli Soetarso  Kentucky  70  74       144  +2   
T40 T48   Mason Lenhart  Cincinnati  71  73       144  +2   
T40 T48   Michael Gilbert  ULM  71  73       144  +2   
T76 T48   Charlie Flynn  Louisiana  75  69       144  +2   
T16 T57   Trevor Hulbert *  East Tennessee St.  69  76       145  +3   
T47 T57   Eason Wang  Lamar University  72  73       145  +3   
T60 T57   Sam Jean  Cincinnati  73  72       145  +3   
T47 T57   Jackson Wendling  Nebraska  72  73       145  +3   
T16 T57   Billy Tom Sargent  Western Kentucky  69  76       145  +3   
T71 T57   John Murphy  Louisville  74  71       145  +3   
T60 T57   Eugenio Lopez-Chacarra  Wake Forest  73  72       145  +3   
T71 T64   Griffin Agent *  Mississippi State  74  72       146  +4   
T76 T64   Paul Huber  Cincinnati  75  71       146  +4   
T71 T64   Andy Mayheu  Cincinnati  74  72       146  +4   
T47 T64   Otto Van Buynder  ULM  72  74       146  +4   
T71 T64   Bjorn Gudjonsson  Louisiana  74  72       146  +4   
T47 T64   Marc Boucher  Charlotte  72  74       146  +4   
T60 T70   Ryan Burnett  North Carolina  73  74       147  +5   
T47 T70   Austin Rose  Mississippi State  72  75       147  +5   
T76 72   Judd Tilson  Louisiana Tech  75  73       148  +6   
T82 T73   Nikolai Schaffrath  Lamar University  76  73       149  +7   
T60 T73   Hunter Hammett  Mississippi State  73  76       149  +7   
T60 T73   Triston Elston  Louisiana  73  76       149  +7   
T32 T76   Jacob Cook *  Kentucky  70  80       150  +8   
T82 T76   Luis Castro *  North Carolina  76  74       150  +8   
T82 T76   Jeffrey Berry  ULM  76  74       150  +8   
T86 T76   Dhaivat Pandya  East Tennessee St.  77  73       150  +8   
T76 T76   Karsten Green  Louisiana Tech  75  75       150  +8   
T71 81   Dylan McCabe  Nebraska  74  77       151  +9   
T60 T82   Hugh O'Hare *  Louisville  73  79       152  +10   
T76 T82   Erik Souchak *  South Florida  75  77       152  +10   
T47 T82   Tristan Nelko  Nebraska  72  80       152  +10   
T82 85   Allen Hamilton  Kentucky  76  77       153  +11   
88 86   Ben Woodruff  Charlotte  78  76       154  +12   

T60 T87   Dawson McDaniel  Western Kentucky  73  82       155  +13   

90 T87   Connor Armistead  Charlotte  81  74       155  +13 
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91 89   Tom Bevington  Western Kentucky  83  74       157  +15   
T86 90   Zack Ford  East Tennessee St.  77  81       158  +16   
89 91   Trey Poteet  Louisiana Tech  80  80       160  +18   
92 -    Keegan DeLange *  Louisville  W  W       -     -      
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Teams with Players - Round 2

1 Duke -34 257 277 534

1 Alex Smalley -15 61 66 127
4 Adrien Pendaries -8 64 70 134

T8 Chandler Eaton -5 68 69 137
T13 Harrison Taee -3 64 75 139
T37 Evan Katz +1 71 72 143

2 Louisville -19 268 281 549

3 Matthias Schmid -10 66 66 132
T13 Jiri Zuska -3 66 73 139
T13 Simon Zach -3 64 75 139
T37 Trevor Johnson +1 72 71 143
T57 John Murphy +3 74 71 145

3 South Florida -17 277 274 551

7 Kyle Flexsenhar -6 69 67 136
T8 Ryoto Furuya -5 69 68 137

T13 Albin Bergstrom -3 69 70 139
T25 Luke Gifford -1 72 69 141
T25 Amadeo Figus -1 70 71 141

4 Mississippi State -9 280 279 559

2 Tanapat Pichaikool -12 64 66 130
T11 Ford Clegg -4 71 67 138
T48 Garrett Johnson +2 73 71 144
T70 Austin Rose +5 72 75 147
T73 Hunter Hammett +7 73 76 149

5 Wake Forest -6 268 294 562

T21 Marco Steyn -2 64 76 140
T30 Eric Bae E 69 73 142
T37 Cameron Young +1 70 73 143
T37 Lee Detmer +1 65 78 143
T57 Eugenio Lopez-Chacarra +3 73 72 145

6 North Carolina -2 284 282 566

T13 Dougie Ergood -3 71 68 139
T21 Austin Hitt -2 69 71 140
T37 Ryan Gerard +1 73 70 143
T48 Preyer Fountain +2 71 73 144
T70 Ryan Burnett +5 73 74 147

7 Lamar University +2 281 289 570

T13 Hugo Hellman -3 69 70 139
T37 Cody Banach +1 70 73 143
T48 Sam Dumez +2 70 74 144
T57 Eason Wang +3 72 73 145
T73 Nikolai Schaffrath +7 76 73 149

T8 Cincinnati +3 285 286 571

T11 Austin Squires -4 67 71 138
T48 Mason Lenhart +2 71 73 144
T57 Sam Jean +3 73 72 145
T64 Paul Huber +4 75 71 146
T64 Andy Mayheu +4 74 72 146

T8 Western Kentucky +3 277 294 571

T13 Dominic Brettkelly -3 67 72 139
T21 Linus Lo -2 68 72 140
T57 Billy Tom Sargent +3 69 76 145
T87 Dawson McDaniel +13 73 82 155

89 Tom Bevington +15 83 74 157

T10 Louisiana +4 292 280 572

T25 Jack Tolson -1 73 68 141
T37 Hudson Dubinski +1 72 71 143
T48 Charlie Flynn +2 75 69 144
T64 Bjorn Gudjonsson +4 74 72 146
T73 Triston Elston +7 73 76 149

T10 Kentucky +4 286 286 572

T21 Fred Allen Meyer -2 69 71 140
T48 Maximillian Mehles +2 75 69 144
T48 Matt Liston +2 72 72 144
T48 Fadhli Soetarso +2 70 74 144

85 Allen Hamilton +11 76 77 153

12 ULM +7 281 294 575

T30 Joao Girao E 69 73 142
T37 Keegan McLachlan +1 69 74 143
T48 Michael Gilbert +2 71 73 144
T64 Otto Van Buynder +4 72 74 146
T76 Jeffrey Berry +8 76 74 150

T13 Nebraska +9 286 291 577

T25 Tanner Owen -1 73 68 141
T30 Jace Guthmiller E 69 73 142
T57 Jackson Wendling +3 72 73 145

81 Dylan McCabe +9 74 77 151
T82 Tristan Nelko +10 72 80 152

T13 Charlotte +9 287 290 577

T8 Carson Ownbey -5 65 72 137
T30 John Gough E 72 70 142
T64 Marc Boucher +4 72 74 146

86 Ben Woodruff +12 78 76 154
T87 Connor Armistead +13 81 74 155

T13 East Tennessee St. +9 290 287 577

T25 Jack Rhea -1 72 69 141
T37 Geuntae Kim +1 72 71 143
T37 Shiso Go +1 69 74 143
T76 Dhaivat Pandya +8 77 73 150

90 Zack Ford +16 77 81 158

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2018, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Louisville Cardinal Challenge
University of Louisville Golf Club

Simpsonville, KY 
2018 UofL Golf Club 

Dates: Sep 14 - Sep 16 
Teams with Players - Round 2

16 Louisiana Tech +15 287 296 583

T30 James Swash E 68 74 142
T37 Ryan Alford +1 69 74 143

72 Judd Tilson +6 75 73 148
T76 Karsten Green +8 75 75 150

91 Trey Poteet +18 80 80 160
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T5 Devin Morley (Louisville) 69 66 135

T5 Alex Fitzpatrick (Wake Forest) 69 66 135

T13 Nicolas Osterburg (Cincinnati) 70 69 139

T30 Qiwen Wong (Duke) 71 71 142

T30 Chase Landrum (Western Kentucky) 70 72 142

T57 Trevor Hulbert (East Tennessee St.) 69 76 145

T64 Griffin Agent (Mississippi State) 74 72 146

T76 Jacob Cook (Kentucky) 70 80 150

T76 Luis Castro (North Carolina) 76 74 150

T82 Hugh O'Hare (Louisville) 73 79 152

T82 Erik Souchak (South Florida) 75 77 152

92 Keegan DeLange (Louisville) 0 0 0
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